

Cornell University Student Assembly

109 Day Hall Ithaca, NY 14853 p. 607.255.3175 f. 607.255.2182

- e. assembly@cornell.edu
- w. http://assembly.cornell.edu

Student Assembly R. 77: Addressing the Student Activity Fee Endowment Fund- Charter Change

Sponsor: Sarah Balik on behalf of Geoffrey Block Propose on April 22nd, 2014

- Whereas, the Student Assembly is charged with determining the allocation of the Student
 Activity Fee (SAF) according to Appendix A, Article I, of the Student Assembly Charter;
- 3

7

Whereas, the Student Assembly has the charge to "seek out and voice effectively the interests
and concerns of the student body" in determining the uses of the SAF, as per Appendix B,
Article II.1, of the Student Assembly Charter;

- 8 Whereas, the original intent of the SAF endowment fund was to grow the endowment to a level 9 so that it could generate a payout large enough to subsidize the SAFC component of the 10 Student Assembly Finance Commission;
- Student Assembly Finance Commission
- Whereas, it has been determined that such a goal would not be achieved for an extendedperiod of time;
- 14

Be it Further Resolved, that the following Appendix C be inserted at the end of the StudentAssembly Charter.

- 16 Assembly Charter.
- 18 Respectfully Submitted,
- 19
- 20 Geoffrey Block '14
- 21 Vice President of Finance
- 22 Student Assembly
- 23
- 24
- 25 (Reviewed by: Appropriations Committee, 4/15/2014)